



2024 MULTI-USE TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS - HESSTON GOLF COURSE TO HOOVER ROAD
CITY OF HESSTON, KANSAS
Tuesday, July 22, 2025

	NAME OF BIDDER			Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost		PSE Contractors, LLC		Conspec Inc., DBA Kansas Paving	
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
BASE BID									
1	8' Wide Concrete Trail	16,984	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 254,760.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 152,856.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 390,632.00
2	Mow Strip	927	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,124.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,540.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 33,372.00
3	Prefabricated Pedestrian Bridge	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 199,925.00	\$ 199,925.00	\$ 264,300.00	\$ 264,300.00
4	Sidewalk Ramp (at Hoover)	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Storm Sewer Pipe	94	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 28,200.00
6	End Sections	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
7	Fence Installation (Right of Way)	355	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,975.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,200.00
8	Fence Installation (Private Property)	600	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	Permanent Signage	7	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 3,255.00
10	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 8,150.00
11	Site Clearing, Restoration, and Seeding (Fescue)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
12	Site Clearing, Restoration, and Seeding (KDOT Mix)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
13	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 96,250.00
14	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 489,709.00		\$ 506,591.00		\$ 892,659.00
BID ALTERNATE 1									
1	Solar LED Bollard Light	10	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 17,250.00
	TOTAL BID ALTERNATE 1				\$ 3,000.00		\$ 17,250.00		\$ 17,250.00
TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE 1				\$ -	\$ 492,709.00		\$ 523,841.00		\$ 909,909.00
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED					NA	YES	YES		
BID BOND					NA	YES	YES		



2024 MULTI-USE TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS - HESSTON GOLF COURSE TO HOOVER ROAD

CITY OF HESSTON, KANSAS

Tuesday, July 22, 2025

	NAME OF BIDDER			Ward Davis Builders, Inc.		Prado Construction, LLC		Prairie Landworks, Inc.	
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
BASE BID									
1	8' Wide Concrete Trail	16,984	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 237,776.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 118,888.00	\$ 9.17	\$ 155,743.28
2	Mow Strip	927	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,810.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,416.00	\$ 30.32	\$ 28,106.64
3	Prefabricated Pedestrian Bridge	1	LS	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 138,260.00	\$ 138,260.00
4	Sidewalk Ramp (at Hoover)	1	EA	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	Storm Sewer Pipe	94	LF	\$ 121.00	\$ 11,374.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,486.00
6	End Sections	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 767.50	\$ 3,070.00
7	Fence Installation (Right of Way)	355	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 59.05	\$ 20,962.75
8	Fence Installation (Private Property)	600	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 29.94	\$ 17,964.00
9	Permanent Signage	7	EA	\$ 332.00	\$ 2,324.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00
10	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,052.00	\$ 5,052.00
11	Site Clearing, Restoration, and Seeding (Fescue)	1	LS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,458.24	\$ 3,458.24
12	Site Clearing, Restoration, and Seeding (KDOT Mix)	1	LS	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,507.47	\$ 6,507.47
13	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 68,413.75	\$ 68,413.75
14	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 552,109.00		\$ 480,384.00		\$ 469,224.13
BID ALTERNATE 1									
1	Solar LED Bollard Light	10	EA	\$ 715.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 5,700.00
	TOTAL BID ALTERNATE 1				\$ 7,150.00		\$ 7,750.00		\$ 5,700.00
TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE 1				\$ -	\$ 559,259.00		\$ 488,134.00		\$ 474,924.13
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED				YES		YES		YES	
BID BOND				YES		YES		YES	

*Indicates mathematical error on bid form